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STAFF USE ONLY

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION | ruawn s zonws caseno

City of Rockwall NOTE; THE APPLICATION IS NOT CONSIDERED ACCEPTED BY THE
: . CITY UNTIL THE PLANNING DIRECTOR AND CITY ENGINEER HAVE
n Planning and Zoning Department SIGNED BELOW.

385 S. Goliad Street DIRECTOR OF PLANNING:
Rockwall, Texas 75087 CITY ENGINEER:

PLEASE CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX BELOW TO INDICATE THE TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT REQUEST [SELECT ONLY ONE BOX]:

PLATTING APPLICATION FEES: ZONING APPLICATION FEES:

O MASTER PLAT ($100.00 + $15.00 ACRE) 1 [0 ZONING CHANGE ($200.00 + $15.00 ACRE) 1

[ PRELIMINARY PLAT ($200.00 + $15.00 ACRE) O SPECIFIC USE PERMIT ($200.00 + $15.00 ACRE) 142

I FINAL PLAT ($300.00 + $20.00 ACRE) ! O PD DEVELOPMENT PLANS ($200.00 + $15.00 ACRE) !

O] REPLAT ($300.00 + $20.00 ACRE} OTHER APPLICATION FEES:

O AMENDING OR MINOR PLAT ($150.00) [ TREE REMOVAL ($75.00)

O PLAT REINSTATEMENT REQUEST ($100.00) O VARIANCE REQUEST/SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS ($100.00) 2

SITE PLAN APPLICATION FEES: %%TERMINING THE FEE, PLEASE USE THE EXACT ACREAGE WHEN MULTIPLYING BY THE
[ SITE PLAN ($250.00 +$20.00 ACRE) PER ACRE AMOUNT. FOR REQUESTS ON LESS THAN ONE ACRE, ROUND UP TO ONE (1) ACRE.
[ AMENDED SITE PLANEELEVATIONS/LANDSCAPING PLAN ($100.00) ;;NEV‘;OAETGT&”—@%NEETEU@#ESEM‘}%%E% OR NOT I COMPLIANGE T0 A\ APPROVED BULDNEG

PROPERTY INFORMATION [PLEASE PRINT]
ADDRESS /370 K (A )q'/a mo R E,(,,,é“,a{f X 5 0f7
SUBDIVISION W""( /((7 ﬁc{d iTion LoT 7 Rl &ox A
GENERALLOCATION |/ {7 S Ao K / /Z,,,, W,j/ 7x 71087
ZONING, SITE PLAN AND PLATTING INFORMATION [PLEASE PRINT]

CURRENT ZONING CURRENT USE
PROPOSED ZONING PROPOSED USE
ACREAGE / ; [‘{ LOTS [CURRENT] LOTS [PROPOSED]

O SITE PLANS AND PLATS: BY CHECKING THIS BOX YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT DUE TO THE PASSAGE OF HB3167 THE CITY NO LONGER HAS FLEXIBILITY WITH
REGARD TO ITS APPROVAL PROCESS, AND FAILURE TO ADDRESS ANY OF STAFF'S COMMENTS BY THE DATE PROVIDED ON THE DEVELOPMENT CALENDAR WILL

RESULT IN THE DENIAL OF YOUR CASE.

OWNER/APPLICANT/AGENT INFORMATION [PLEASE PRINT/CHECK THE PRIMARY CONTACT/ORIGINAL SIGNATURES ARE REQUIRED]
TE-OWNER ,4?6’1 {o,\ 7 /hm /‘/ I APPLICANT
CONTACT PERSON kéﬁ )(, SN ok "TWQ P CONTACT PERSON
ADDRESS | /257 7 Aamo B/ ADDRESS

CITY, STATE& 2P | Ky oyt £ ,TX 2027  cm.swiEsze
PHONE  G¢f §—( 4 (- G 50 PHONE
el Zom allqd 71 @ Tatew con E-MALL

NOTARY VERIFICATION [ReQuIRED] /&, 74}\ ,4 /
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED 21 / / 4 I’ [OWNER] THE UNDERSIGNED, WHO

STATED THE INFORMATION ON THIS APPLICATION TO BE TRUE AND CERTIFIED THE FOLLOWING:

‘I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | AM THE OWNER FOR THE PURPOSE OF THIS APPLICATION; ALL INFORMATION SUBMITTED HEREIN IS TRUE AND CORRECT; AND THE APPLICATION FEE OF
TO COVER THE COST OF THIS APPLICATION, HAS BEEN PAID TO THE CITY OF ROCKWALL ON THIS THE DAY OF

INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN THIS APPLICATION TO THE PUBLIC. THE CITY IS ALSO AUTHORIZED AND PERMITTE(]
SUBMITTED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THIS APPLICATION, IF SUCH REPRODUCTION IS ASSOCIATED OR IN RESPONSE “:O AREQUg

State%’-fTexas
ID # 124019301
My Comm, Expires 03-18-2028

-

l l s
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE ON THIS THE DAY OF MM , 20 J\L

,20___. BY SIGNING THIS APPLICATION, | AGREE THAT THE CITY OF ROCKWALL (I.E. “CITY" 1S AUTHORIZED AND PERMITTED TO PROV/DE

1

1

0 8 . i
OWNER'S SIGNATURE /éf ;(4,/7 R .

b o o o o o o e e e = = e = = - -

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

1/ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5.~ | & ~ A%
Y A

DEVELOPMENT APPLICA 710N .

ROCKWALL # 385 SOUTH GOLIAD STREET ¢ ROCKWALL, TX 75087 » [P] {972) 771-7745



City of Rockwall

Planning and Zoning Department
385 S. Goliad Street

Rockwall, Texas 75087

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

—~ STAFF USE ONLY
PLANNING & ZONING CASE NO.

NOTE: THE APPLICATION IS NOT CONSIDERED ACCEPTED BY THE
CITY UNTIL THE PLANNING DIRECTOR AND CITY ENGINEER HAVE
SIGNED BELOW.

DIRECTOR OF PLANNING:
CITY ENGINEER:

PLEASE CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX BELOW TO INDICATE THE TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT REQUEST [SELECT ONLY ONE BOX]J:

PLATTING APPLICATION FEES:

1 MASTER PLAT ($100.00 +$15.00 ACRE) !

[ PRELIMINARY PLAT ($200.00 + $15.00 ACRE)
O FINAL PLAT ($300.00 + $20.00 ACRE) !

O REPLAT ($300.00 + $20.00 ACRE)

O AMENDING OR MINOR PLAT ($150.00)

[ PLAT REINSTATEMENT REQUEST ($100.00)

SITE PLAN APPLICATION FEES:
[ SITE PLAN ($250.00 + $20.00 ACRE) 1
O AMENDED SITE PLAN/ELEVATIONS/LANDSCAPING PLAN ($100.00)

ZONING APPLICATION FEES:

[ ZONING CHANGE ($200.00 + $15.00 ACRE) 1

[J SPECIFIC USE PERMIT ($200.00 +$15.00 ACRE) 142
I PD DEVELOPMENT PLANS {$200.00 + $15.00 ACRE) 1

OTHER APPLICATION FEES:
0 TREE REMOVAL ($75.00)
O VARIANCE REQUEST/SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS ($100.00) 2

NOTES:

 IN DETERMINING THE FEE, PLEASE USE THE EXACT ACREAGE WHEN MULTIPLYING BY THE
PER ACRE AMOUNT. FOR REQUESTS ON LESS THAN ONE ACRE, ROUND UP TO ONE {1) ACRE.
= A $1,000.00 FEE WILL BE ADDED TO THE APPLICATION FEE FOR ANY REQUEST THAT
INVOLVES CONSTRUCTION WITHOUT OR NOT IN COMPLIANCE TO AN APPROVED BUILDING
PERMIT.

PROPERTY INFORMATION [pLEASE PRINT]
woREss 2ot 57 Slame RoA.
SUBDIVISION w v //Ce/_ /fz?/ﬂ//ﬁ L5t

GENERALLOCATION | / 7 /2 aon o

Pockonll TX 250P2
LoT 5

Pvchontl TX 750F7

BLOCK

/4,

ZONING, SITE PLAN AND PLATTING INFORMATION [pLEASE PRINT]

CURRENT ZONING
PROPOSED ZONING
ACREAGE

LOTS [CURRENT]

CURRENT USE
PROPOSED USE
LOTS [PROPOSED]

[ SITE PLANS AND PLATS: BY CHECKING THIS BOX YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT DUE TO THE PASSAGE OF HB3167 THE CITY NO LONGER HAS FLEXIBILITY WITH
REGARD TO ITS APPROVAL PROCESS, AND FAILURE TO ADDRESS ANY OF STAFF'S COMMENTS BY THE DATE PROVIDED ON THE DEVELOPMENT CALENDAR WILL

RESULT IN THE DENIAL OF YOUR CASE.

OWNER/APPLICANT/AGENT INFORMATION [PLEASE PRINTICHECK THE PRIMARY CONTACT/ORIGINAL SIGNATURES ARE REQUIRED]

I OWNER &% p /7(0

CONTACT PERSON & /{ )
ADDRESS | /2 o _; ﬂma

Rochantd

P /&I/ﬁ

£
7L 7187
CITY, STATE & ZIP

PHONE

E-MAIL
NOTARY VERIFICATION [reauirenj

BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED

O APPLICANT
CONTACT PERSON
ADDRESS

CITY, STATE & ZIP
PHONE
E-MAIL

(h/ts‘]wl)éfp Kél »/

[OWNER] THE UNDERSIGNED, WHO

STATED THE INFORMATION ON THIS APPLICATION TO BE TRUE AND CERTIFIED THE FOLLOWING: !

‘I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | AM THE OWNER FOR THE PURPOSE OF THIS APPLICATION; ALL INFORMATION SUBMITTED HEREIN IS TRUE AND CORRECT: AND THE APPLICATION FEE OF
5

20

TO COVER THE COST OF THIS APPLICATION, HAS BEEN PAID TO THE CITY OF ROCKWALL ON THIS THE
. BY SIGNING THIS APPLICATION, | AGREE THAT THE CITY OF ROCKWALL (LE, :

INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN THIS APPLICATION TO THE PUBLIC. THE CITY IS ALSO AUTHORIZED AND PERMITTEH
SUBMITTED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THIS APPLICATION, IF SUCH REPRODUCTION IS ASSOCIATED OR IN RESPONSE TO A REQL#

DAY OF

221

OWNER'S SIGNATURE

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE ON THIS TH| l\” DAY OF Mm/l _

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

P A7 L e e
W\U / MY COMMISSIONEXPIRES D < | » 3
VRV, :

E EX AR i
' My Comm. Expires 03-18-2028 3

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION « CIT\"I‘?‘-/ROCKWALL ® 385 SOUTH GOLIAD STREET « ROCKWALL, TX 75087 ¢ [P] {972) 771-7745



NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
STATE_OF TEXAS :
COUNTY OF -ROCKWALL

We, the undersigned owners of the land shown on this plat, and designated herein as the FINAL PLAT OF
WALKER ADDITION LOTS 4R1 & 5 to the City of Rockwall, Texas, and whose name is subscribed hereto,
hereby dedicate to the use of the public forever all streets, alleys, parks, water courses, drains, easements
and public places thereon shown on the purpose and ideration therein exp d. We further certify
that all other parties who have a mortgage or lien interest in the WALKER ADDITION subdivision have been
notified and signed this plat. We understand and do hereby reserve the easement strips shown an this plat
for the purposes stated and for the mutual use and accommadation of all utilities desiring to use or using

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF ROCKWALL  §

BEING a 2.19 acre tract of land situated in the BIT LEWIS SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 255 in the City
of Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas and being all of LOT 4R1 of the WALKER ADDITION as

50" Right—of—Way

SOUTH ALAMO ROAD

Center Line of Street

i “rl FPRPRY ! same. We also understand the following;
Lot 4, Block D recorded in Volume 202100000009 Page 267 Deed Records, Rockwall County, Texas and LOT 5
Rid ge Rood Villa ge | | 1. No buildings shall be constructed or placed upon, over, or across the utility easements as described herein. BLOCK A as recorded in Document Number 2014-0000000175 Official Public Records Rockwall
! Cab, %z & . 38 | i 2. Any public utility shall have the right to remove and keep removed all or part of any buildings, fences, County, Texas and being more particularly described as follows:
I mRROT . . L ot 1, B ok A trees, shrubs, or other growths or improvements which in any way endanger or interfere with construction,
: iR by S T R maintenance or efficiency of their respective system on any of these easement strips; and any public utility BEGINNING at a % inch iron rod found for the southeast corner of said Lot 4R1 and being the
N:7023280.26 Gussio Addition shall at alf times have the right of ingress or egress to, from and upon the said easement strips for purpose of South East corner of a tract of land to Vicmar 1 LTD as recorded in Volume 2016, Pg. 200,
1 /zu E:2503713.26 Cob, O S B17e-318 construction, reconstruction, inspecting, patrolling, maintaining, and either adding to or removing all or part D.RRCT;
RS — ‘ | e Y: N ?{ C - i ] of their respective system without the necessity of, at any.time, procuring the permission of anyone.
’ | PRRCT
E S 85'58 '04” E R » ! 3. The City of Rockwall will not be responsible for any claims of any nature resulting from or occasioned by THENCE NORTH 84°18'50” WEST a distance of 271.77 feet to a % inch iron rod set for corner and
l 237.55 1|é E_ the establishment of grade of streets in the subdivision. being the north line of Lot 1, Block A of M.C. Passmore tract as recorded in Cab. B. Slide 41,
! l o _ 4. The developer and subdivision engineer shall bear total responsibility for storm drain improvements. P.R.R.C.T. and being located in the east line of South Alamo Road a 50' Right-of-Way;
) e— e .
T e e I 5. The developer shall be responsible for the y facilities to provide drainage p: and drai THENCE along the east line of said South Alamo Road NORTH 01°13'12” EAST a distance
! ' . - ;:r\:;:l: r::;: that properties within the drainage area are not adversely affected by storm drainage from the of 189,89 feet to a % Inch iron rod set for corner;
0 2
I Q ,
' o I 6. No house dwelling unit, or other structure shall be constructed on any lot in this addition by the owner or THENCE NORTH 00°41'18” EAST a distance of 189.80 feet to a % inch iron rod set for corner and
I | o ;nv olther per:o't‘\ ugti! thfe developer an(;/ior owner has comg ':th‘ with i‘t ;h' be t::e St ;“ isi being located in the south line of Lot 4, Block D of Ridge Road Village as recorded in Cabinet A.
it onher daoon Reiily - egulations of the City of Rockwall regarding imp with respect to the entire blockon the streetor = .~ ch4a36 PRRCT.
- l - et ';f'},, :ﬁ %ﬁ« E ?g . if e ¥ . P . ! streets on which property abuts, including the actual instailation of streets with the required base and Slide 36, PRRCT
(= ‘ ZO20NOG0GLET4 Lot 2, Block A ] paving, curb and gutter, water and sewer, drainage structures, storm structures, storm sewers, and alleys, all : .
g ’ = Reoek B ge O#fice Plara according to the specifications of the City of Rockwal; . THENCE departing the east line of said South Alamo Road, SOUTH 85°58'04” EAST a distance
R Y - of 237.55 feet to a % inch iron rod found for corner and being the southwest corner of Lot 1,
e ! { §§ ﬁ{_’g B l 7. Property owner is responsible for maintenance, repair, and replacement of all detention/drainage facilities Block A of Gussio Addition as recorded in Cabinet G. Slide 315—318 P.RR.C.T. and being the
12 in easements; . 4 i 3 e LG, Siid , PRRCT.
. o Lo e northwest line of said Gussio Addition SOUTH 03°29'28” WEST a distance of 109.46 feettoa %
78] e [ L & Lot B ! 8. Aband and Conveyance: Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein: (i) the inch iron rod set for corner;
8
s | f; |~g x Plonk A | purpose of this plat is to be filed in ¢ ctjon with the y of all of the property shown hereon to
i . s s - Rockwall Downtown Lofts, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, (i) all parties hereto agree to execute and °40'48" : PR
CE , Walker Addition e e o R SoUTH ST ST de o e o st
— l : 104 Acres abandonment any existing right of way to Rockwall Downtown Lofts, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership. eing the northwes g alker Addition according to the plat reco n
pr ’ ‘ H @g:g 4 wg., . Cabinet F, Slide 185, PRR.C.T.
P 45 484 SF t Until an escrow deposit, sufficient to pay for the cost of such improvements, as determined by the city's
o Tady b osit, I ,
o - and/or city inistrator, puted on a private ial rate basis, has been made with the . N . " "
l l _ i ity secretary, a jied by an ag signed by the developer and/or Gwner, authorizing the city to THENCE d.epart{ng the squth line of said Lot 2, Block A of‘ Ru:ge Office !f‘laza according to the plat
=z i e e . make such improvements at prevailing private commercial rates, or'have the same made by a contractor and 'eford‘_:d in Cabinet H, Slide 71, P.R.R.C{l‘., SOUTH 04 3812 WFST a d’SFa“ce of 85.04 feettoa
o I T e—— pay for the same out of the escrow deposit, should the developer and/or owner fail or refuse to install the % inch iron rod found for corner and being located in the west line of said Lot 1, Block A of
% required improvements within the time stated in such written agreement, but in no case shall the City be Walker Addition;
2
g "'l l i . obligated to make such improvements itself. Such deposit may be used by the owner and/or developer as
= progress payments as the work progresses in making such improvements by making certified requisitions to THENCE SOUTH 84°14'19” EAST a distance of 3.00 feet to a % inch iron rod found for corner;
- - i ‘the city secretary, supported by evidence of work dane; or . ’
I ® 2.19 ACRES
;: l 95,388 SF . l Unt:l t;le di\{eloper and/or $wr:‘r ﬁ!es'a corporate surety bond wi:: the cit.y s_ecrett:ry infa Sl:}r‘n eg‘ua:‘tO the ) THENCE continuing along the west line of said Lot 1, Block A of Walker
cost of such impro or the area, gl e ereof within the time . A" " : .
I ’ ) stated in the bond, which time shall be fised by the city council of the City of Rockwall Addition; SOUTH 01°57'00” EAST a distance of 124.72 feet to a % iron rod set for corner;
1/2" .4 : We further acknowledge that the dedications and/or exaction's made herein are proportional to the impact THENCE along the south line of said Lot 1, Block A Walker Addition; SOUTH 89°06'06” EAST a
lé < ~—~+.._ — ._.S.,,,_§_5 46°33" £ 1 43.82° - :::?:nzibnz“éﬁt'ﬂ?e"gﬁzmen'ﬁ:f;:emwféiyr eg;“;"‘:::y“(‘o‘l’l'r‘;i;zz:i::f;i‘fg:;ﬁ:z‘:;gg:xzz: with gi‘; distance of 22.60 feet to a % inch iron rod found for corner and being the southeast corner of Lot
T st e . i We ) any ciaim, f said Walker Addition according to the plat recorded in Cabinet F, Slide 185,
——— S ) damage, f action that We may h it of the dedication of exacti in. 2, Block A of sai 8 P . :
, ! it I o 3*-;*-»——».,.,.., é 6@.-.3»1 - <t = amage, of cause of action @ may have as a result of the dedication of exactions made herein P.R.R.C.T. and being the northeast corner of Lot 1, Block A of Gamez Addition according to the
25 | L oung T M~ plat recorded in Cabinet F, Slide 173, PRR.C.T.
P n 2 et
[ 5.00x » RS
/ s ) THENCE SOUTH 05°12'42” WEST a distance of 70.12 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING;
IRF IC =
: o
| ] : S 84°14’19” E ' a e By: KENTON ALLARD AND JENNIFER MARIE ALLARD CONTAINING 2.19 ACRES.
| : ~3.00° W < '
, ° ~ < 35 By:
| : < oZ y:
- ~ EPE KENTON ALLARD -
0 [ [
ol | | Ll B By:
© W l‘~ ——— h B y:
- ' . T — - - i
b o
wl | :5§ Lot 4R S | {% > JENNIFER MARIE ALLARD
o 5 ) . ‘ o ?\ <
R L , Block A 0 ' ’
ol ]a“ﬁ. § 44 Acr : I STATE OF TEXAS
- g 114 Acres o
- % COUNTY OF ROCKWALL
<] 49,904 SF I '
- L = n ’
o l ! Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared KENTON ALLARD & JENNIFER
‘ Lot 4, Bioock A ! » ! MARIE ALLARD, known to me to be the persons whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
=z ' 1/2 I
Wntleor Asriditl and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein stated. :
[ Violker Addition " RF 8 p ,
Cob. J G 0BG 1/2" ] | SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
oo T IRS T e e — Given upon my hand and seal of office this day of ,2024
PRRECT —_— ,
' | ) - — NOW, THEREFORE KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
S 89'06'068" E :
1 . .
) THAT |, Donald S. Holder, do hereby certify that | prepared this plat from an
! i actual and accurate survey of the land, and that the corner monuments shown
j Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Y , el
thereon were properly placed under my personal supervision.
» ]
1 / 2 | “Prefimingry, this document sholi not be recorded for
IRS E . any purgose and shall not be used or viewed or relied
| I wvpon as o finol survey docnent.”
TOPHER QUIE MCMASTER :
! ———— CHRISTO a Donald S. Holder ,
e — I R . )
Lot 1 Block A N:7022873.71 —_ ‘ By: Registered Professional Land Surveyor No. 5266
LOL 3, DIDGR A . sholder@eyncon.com
B (Y DEermeeyy e E: 2593977.37 IRF : : .
Wil PaBsmors | ' Eyncon Engineering & Surveying
! Cab. B, 8L 41 ) Viernar 1 L10 PO Box 1025
! - PRRCT Vol 2016, Py 200 ] AND BROOKE £ MCMASTER Greenville, Texas 75403
DRROCT i
I By:
STATE OF TEXAS
. e COUNTY OF ROCKWALL Case No.:
\/tcm:tty Map . |
(NOt 0 SCO|€) Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared CHRISTOPHER QUIE ::)“ALTS ::T& S, BLOCK A. OF THE WALKER
MCMASTER & BROOKE E MCMASTER, known to me to be the persons whose name is subscribed to the ’ ’
o ADDITION
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and Being 2 Lots
consideration therein stated. ) Containing a total of 2.19 Acres
_ Situated in the B.J.T. LEWIS SURVEY, Abstract
Given upon my hand and seal of office this day of ,2024 No. 255 City of Rockwall, Rockwall County,
Toxas
o
[+4
o
£
20 Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Owners: ‘
. Tom Allard & lennifer Marle Allard Christopher Que McMaster and Brooke E. McMaster
[ 1303 S. Alamo Rd. 1301 S. Alamo Road
Rockwall, TX. US 75087 Rockwall, Tx. US 75087
RECOMMENDED FOR FINAL APPROVAL - N (Scale: 1° = 50° 2 (Checked By: DsH
. P.C.: Fitzgerald
- - - Date: April 17, 2024 : 9
Planning and Zoning Commission Date File: 20424058s0lved
APPROVED ; Technician: Spradling Job. No. 20424058
CEeEn ) ! erown By: Spradiing ) \GF No.
Lol | hereby certify that the above and foregoing plat of an addition to the City of Rockwall,
T y Y d by the City C 'lg f g’ch City of Rockwall th d f
exas, was approved by the City Council o e City of Rockwall on the ___ ay o
2024. P.O. BOX 1025eGREENVILLE, TX 75403
L www.eyncon.com s (903) 450—-9837
This approval shall be invalid uniess the approved plat for such addition is recorded in -/
the office of the County Clerk of Rockwall, County, Texas, within one hundred eighty
(180) days from said date of final approval. A
Y »
X8 .
Texas WITNESS OUR HANDS, this __ day of 2024. I
BRI .
Mayor, City of Rockwall City Secretary City Engineer E N Gl N E ER I N G & su RVEY‘ N G

FIRM REG. CERT. #10022400
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STAFF USE ONLY

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION | ruawn s zonws caseno

City of Rockwall NOTE; THE APPLICATION IS NOT CONSIDERED ACCEPTED BY THE
: . CITY UNTIL THE PLANNING DIRECTOR AND CITY ENGINEER HAVE
n Planning and Zoning Department SIGNED BELOW.

385 S. Goliad Street DIRECTOR OF PLANNING:
Rockwall, Texas 75087 CITY ENGINEER:

PLEASE CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX BELOW TO INDICATE THE TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT REQUEST [SELECT ONLY ONE BOX]:

PLATTING APPLICATION FEES: ZONING APPLICATION FEES:

O MASTER PLAT ($100.00 + $15.00 ACRE) 1 [0 ZONING CHANGE ($200.00 + $15.00 ACRE) 1

[ PRELIMINARY PLAT ($200.00 + $15.00 ACRE) O SPECIFIC USE PERMIT ($200.00 + $15.00 ACRE) 142

I FINAL PLAT ($300.00 + $20.00 ACRE) ! O PD DEVELOPMENT PLANS ($200.00 + $15.00 ACRE) !

O] REPLAT ($300.00 + $20.00 ACRE} OTHER APPLICATION FEES:

O AMENDING OR MINOR PLAT ($150.00) [ TREE REMOVAL ($75.00)

O PLAT REINSTATEMENT REQUEST ($100.00) O VARIANCE REQUEST/SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS ($100.00) 2

SITE PLAN APPLICATION FEES: %%TERMINING THE FEE, PLEASE USE THE EXACT ACREAGE WHEN MULTIPLYING BY THE
[ SITE PLAN ($250.00 +$20.00 ACRE) PER ACRE AMOUNT. FOR REQUESTS ON LESS THAN ONE ACRE, ROUND UP TO ONE (1) ACRE.
[ AMENDED SITE PLANEELEVATIONS/LANDSCAPING PLAN ($100.00) ;;NEV‘;OAETGT&”—@%NEETEU@#ESEM‘}%%E% OR NOT I COMPLIANGE T0 A\ APPROVED BULDNEG

PROPERTY INFORMATION [PLEASE PRINT]
ADDRESS /370 K (A )q'/a mo R E,(,,,é“,a{f X 5 0f7
SUBDIVISION W""( /((7 ﬁc{d iTion LoT 7 Rl &ox A
GENERALLOCATION |/ {7 S Ao K / /Z,,,, W,j/ 7x 71087
ZONING, SITE PLAN AND PLATTING INFORMATION [PLEASE PRINT]

CURRENT ZONING CURRENT USE
PROPOSED ZONING PROPOSED USE
ACREAGE / ; [‘{ LOTS [CURRENT] LOTS [PROPOSED]

O SITE PLANS AND PLATS: BY CHECKING THIS BOX YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT DUE TO THE PASSAGE OF HB3167 THE CITY NO LONGER HAS FLEXIBILITY WITH
REGARD TO ITS APPROVAL PROCESS, AND FAILURE TO ADDRESS ANY OF STAFF'S COMMENTS BY THE DATE PROVIDED ON THE DEVELOPMENT CALENDAR WILL

RESULT IN THE DENIAL OF YOUR CASE.

OWNER/APPLICANT/AGENT INFORMATION [PLEASE PRINT/CHECK THE PRIMARY CONTACT/ORIGINAL SIGNATURES ARE REQUIRED]
TE-OWNER ,4?6’1 {o,\ 7 /hm /‘/ I APPLICANT
CONTACT PERSON kéﬁ )(, SN ok "TWQ P CONTACT PERSON
ADDRESS | /257 7 Aamo B/ ADDRESS

CITY, STATE& 2P | Ky oyt £ ,TX 2027  cm.swiEsze
PHONE  G¢f §—( 4 (- G 50 PHONE
el Zom allqd 71 @ Tatew con E-MALL

NOTARY VERIFICATION [ReQuIRED] /&, 74}\ ,4 /
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED 21 / / 4 I’ [OWNER] THE UNDERSIGNED, WHO

STATED THE INFORMATION ON THIS APPLICATION TO BE TRUE AND CERTIFIED THE FOLLOWING:

‘I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | AM THE OWNER FOR THE PURPOSE OF THIS APPLICATION; ALL INFORMATION SUBMITTED HEREIN IS TRUE AND CORRECT; AND THE APPLICATION FEE OF
TO COVER THE COST OF THIS APPLICATION, HAS BEEN PAID TO THE CITY OF ROCKWALL ON THIS THE DAY OF

INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN THIS APPLICATION TO THE PUBLIC. THE CITY IS ALSO AUTHORIZED AND PERMITTE(]
SUBMITTED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THIS APPLICATION, IF SUCH REPRODUCTION IS ASSOCIATED OR IN RESPONSE “:O AREQUg

State%’-fTexas
ID # 124019301
My Comm, Expires 03-18-2028

-

l l s
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE ON THIS THE DAY OF MM , 20 J\L

,20___. BY SIGNING THIS APPLICATION, | AGREE THAT THE CITY OF ROCKWALL (I.E. “CITY" 1S AUTHORIZED AND PERMITTED TO PROV/DE

1

1

0 8 . i
OWNER'S SIGNATURE /éf ;(4,/7 R .

b o o o o o o e e e = = e = = - -

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

1/ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5.~ | & ~ A%
Y A

DEVELOPMENT APPLICA 710N .

ROCKWALL # 385 SOUTH GOLIAD STREET ¢ ROCKWALL, TX 75087 » [P] {972) 771-7745



City of Rockwall

Planning and Zoning Department
385 S. Goliad Street

Rockwall, Texas 75087

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

—~ STAFF USE ONLY
PLANNING & ZONING CASE NO.

NOTE: THE APPLICATION IS NOT CONSIDERED ACCEPTED BY THE
CITY UNTIL THE PLANNING DIRECTOR AND CITY ENGINEER HAVE
SIGNED BELOW.

DIRECTOR OF PLANNING:
CITY ENGINEER:

PLEASE CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX BELOW TO INDICATE THE TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT REQUEST [SELECT ONLY ONE BOX]J:

PLATTING APPLICATION FEES:

1 MASTER PLAT ($100.00 +$15.00 ACRE) !

[ PRELIMINARY PLAT ($200.00 + $15.00 ACRE)
O FINAL PLAT ($300.00 + $20.00 ACRE) !

O REPLAT ($300.00 + $20.00 ACRE)

O AMENDING OR MINOR PLAT ($150.00)

[ PLAT REINSTATEMENT REQUEST ($100.00)

SITE PLAN APPLICATION FEES:
[ SITE PLAN ($250.00 + $20.00 ACRE) 1
O AMENDED SITE PLAN/ELEVATIONS/LANDSCAPING PLAN ($100.00)

ZONING APPLICATION FEES:

[ ZONING CHANGE ($200.00 + $15.00 ACRE) 1

[J SPECIFIC USE PERMIT ($200.00 +$15.00 ACRE) 142
I PD DEVELOPMENT PLANS {$200.00 + $15.00 ACRE) 1

OTHER APPLICATION FEES:
0 TREE REMOVAL ($75.00)
O VARIANCE REQUEST/SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS ($100.00) 2

NOTES:

 IN DETERMINING THE FEE, PLEASE USE THE EXACT ACREAGE WHEN MULTIPLYING BY THE
PER ACRE AMOUNT. FOR REQUESTS ON LESS THAN ONE ACRE, ROUND UP TO ONE {1) ACRE.
= A $1,000.00 FEE WILL BE ADDED TO THE APPLICATION FEE FOR ANY REQUEST THAT
INVOLVES CONSTRUCTION WITHOUT OR NOT IN COMPLIANCE TO AN APPROVED BUILDING
PERMIT.

PROPERTY INFORMATION [pLEASE PRINT]
woREss 2ot 57 Slame RoA.
SUBDIVISION w v //Ce/_ /fz?/ﬂ//ﬁ L5t

GENERALLOCATION | / 7 /2 aon o

Pockonll TX 250P2
LoT 5

Pvchontl TX 750F7

BLOCK

/4,

ZONING, SITE PLAN AND PLATTING INFORMATION [pLEASE PRINT]

CURRENT ZONING
PROPOSED ZONING
ACREAGE

LOTS [CURRENT]

CURRENT USE
PROPOSED USE
LOTS [PROPOSED]

[ SITE PLANS AND PLATS: BY CHECKING THIS BOX YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT DUE TO THE PASSAGE OF HB3167 THE CITY NO LONGER HAS FLEXIBILITY WITH
REGARD TO ITS APPROVAL PROCESS, AND FAILURE TO ADDRESS ANY OF STAFF'S COMMENTS BY THE DATE PROVIDED ON THE DEVELOPMENT CALENDAR WILL

RESULT IN THE DENIAL OF YOUR CASE.

OWNER/APPLICANT/AGENT INFORMATION [PLEASE PRINTICHECK THE PRIMARY CONTACT/ORIGINAL SIGNATURES ARE REQUIRED]

I OWNER &% p /7(0

CONTACT PERSON & /{ )
ADDRESS | /2 o _; ﬂma

Rochantd

P /&I/ﬁ

£
7L 7187
CITY, STATE & ZIP

PHONE

E-MAIL
NOTARY VERIFICATION [reauirenj

BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED

O APPLICANT
CONTACT PERSON
ADDRESS

CITY, STATE & ZIP
PHONE
E-MAIL

(h/ts‘]wl)éfp Kél »/

[OWNER] THE UNDERSIGNED, WHO

STATED THE INFORMATION ON THIS APPLICATION TO BE TRUE AND CERTIFIED THE FOLLOWING: !

‘I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | AM THE OWNER FOR THE PURPOSE OF THIS APPLICATION; ALL INFORMATION SUBMITTED HEREIN IS TRUE AND CORRECT: AND THE APPLICATION FEE OF
5

20

TO COVER THE COST OF THIS APPLICATION, HAS BEEN PAID TO THE CITY OF ROCKWALL ON THIS THE
. BY SIGNING THIS APPLICATION, | AGREE THAT THE CITY OF ROCKWALL (LE, :

INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN THIS APPLICATION TO THE PUBLIC. THE CITY IS ALSO AUTHORIZED AND PERMITTEH
SUBMITTED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THIS APPLICATION, IF SUCH REPRODUCTION IS ASSOCIATED OR IN RESPONSE TO A REQL#

DAY OF

221

OWNER'S SIGNATURE

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE ON THIS TH| l\” DAY OF Mm/l _

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

P A7 L e e
W\U / MY COMMISSIONEXPIRES D < | » 3
VRV, :

E EX AR i
' My Comm. Expires 03-18-2028 3

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION « CIT\"I‘?‘-/ROCKWALL ® 385 SOUTH GOLIAD STREET « ROCKWALL, TX 75087 ¢ [P] {972) 771-7745
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Rockwall makes no warran

merchantability and

including warranties of

express or implied,
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NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
STATE_OF TEXAS :
COUNTY OF -ROCKWALL

We, the undersigned owners of the land shown on this plat, and designated herein as the FINAL PLAT OF
WALKER ADDITION LOTS 4R1 & 5 to the City of Rockwall, Texas, and whose name is subscribed hereto,
hereby dedicate to the use of the public forever all streets, alleys, parks, water courses, drains, easements
and public places thereon shown on the purpose and ideration therein exp d. We further certify
that all other parties who have a mortgage or lien interest in the WALKER ADDITION subdivision have been
notified and signed this plat. We understand and do hereby reserve the easement strips shown an this plat
for the purposes stated and for the mutual use and accommadation of all utilities desiring to use or using

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF ROCKWALL  §

BEING a 2.19 acre tract of land situated in the BIT LEWIS SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 255 in the City
of Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas and being all of LOT 4R1 of the WALKER ADDITION as

50" Right—of—Way

SOUTH ALAMO ROAD

Center Line of Street

i “rl FPRPRY ! same. We also understand the following;
Lot 4, Block D recorded in Volume 202100000009 Page 267 Deed Records, Rockwall County, Texas and LOT 5
Rid ge Rood Villa ge | | 1. No buildings shall be constructed or placed upon, over, or across the utility easements as described herein. BLOCK A as recorded in Document Number 2014-0000000175 Official Public Records Rockwall
! Cab, %z & . 38 | i 2. Any public utility shall have the right to remove and keep removed all or part of any buildings, fences, County, Texas and being more particularly described as follows:
I mRROT . . L ot 1, B ok A trees, shrubs, or other growths or improvements which in any way endanger or interfere with construction,
: iR by S T R maintenance or efficiency of their respective system on any of these easement strips; and any public utility BEGINNING at a % inch iron rod found for the southeast corner of said Lot 4R1 and being the
N:7023280.26 Gussio Addition shall at alf times have the right of ingress or egress to, from and upon the said easement strips for purpose of South East corner of a tract of land to Vicmar 1 LTD as recorded in Volume 2016, Pg. 200,
1 /zu E:2503713.26 Cob, O S B17e-318 construction, reconstruction, inspecting, patrolling, maintaining, and either adding to or removing all or part D.RRCT;
RS — ‘ | e Y: N ?{ C - i ] of their respective system without the necessity of, at any.time, procuring the permission of anyone.
’ | PRRCT
E S 85'58 '04” E R » ! 3. The City of Rockwall will not be responsible for any claims of any nature resulting from or occasioned by THENCE NORTH 84°18'50” WEST a distance of 271.77 feet to a % inch iron rod set for corner and
l 237.55 1|é E_ the establishment of grade of streets in the subdivision. being the north line of Lot 1, Block A of M.C. Passmore tract as recorded in Cab. B. Slide 41,
! l o _ 4. The developer and subdivision engineer shall bear total responsibility for storm drain improvements. P.R.R.C.T. and being located in the east line of South Alamo Road a 50' Right-of-Way;
) e— e .
T e e I 5. The developer shall be responsible for the y facilities to provide drainage p: and drai THENCE along the east line of said South Alamo Road NORTH 01°13'12” EAST a distance
! ' . - ;:r\:;:l: r::;: that properties within the drainage area are not adversely affected by storm drainage from the of 189,89 feet to a % Inch iron rod set for corner;
0 2
I Q ,
' o I 6. No house dwelling unit, or other structure shall be constructed on any lot in this addition by the owner or THENCE NORTH 00°41'18” EAST a distance of 189.80 feet to a % inch iron rod set for corner and
I | o ;nv olther per:o't‘\ ugti! thfe developer an(;/ior owner has comg ':th‘ with i‘t ;h' be t::e St ;“ isi being located in the south line of Lot 4, Block D of Ridge Road Village as recorded in Cabinet A.
it onher daoon Reiily - egulations of the City of Rockwall regarding imp with respect to the entire blockon the streetor = .~ ch4a36 PRRCT.
- l - et ';f'},, :ﬁ %ﬁ« E ?g . if e ¥ . P . ! streets on which property abuts, including the actual instailation of streets with the required base and Slide 36, PRRCT
(= ‘ ZO20NOG0GLET4 Lot 2, Block A ] paving, curb and gutter, water and sewer, drainage structures, storm structures, storm sewers, and alleys, all : .
g ’ = Reoek B ge O#fice Plara according to the specifications of the City of Rockwal; . THENCE departing the east line of said South Alamo Road, SOUTH 85°58'04” EAST a distance
R Y - of 237.55 feet to a % inch iron rod found for corner and being the southwest corner of Lot 1,
e ! { §§ ﬁ{_’g B l 7. Property owner is responsible for maintenance, repair, and replacement of all detention/drainage facilities Block A of Gussio Addition as recorded in Cabinet G. Slide 315—318 P.RR.C.T. and being the
12 in easements; . 4 i 3 e LG, Siid , PRRCT.
. o Lo e northwest line of said Gussio Addition SOUTH 03°29'28” WEST a distance of 109.46 feettoa %
78] e [ L & Lot B ! 8. Aband and Conveyance: Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein: (i) the inch iron rod set for corner;
8
s | f; |~g x Plonk A | purpose of this plat is to be filed in ¢ ctjon with the y of all of the property shown hereon to
i . s s - Rockwall Downtown Lofts, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, (i) all parties hereto agree to execute and °40'48" : PR
CE , Walker Addition e e o R SoUTH ST ST de o e o st
— l : 104 Acres abandonment any existing right of way to Rockwall Downtown Lofts, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership. eing the northwes g alker Addition according to the plat reco n
pr ’ ‘ H @g:g 4 wg., . Cabinet F, Slide 185, PRR.C.T.
P 45 484 SF t Until an escrow deposit, sufficient to pay for the cost of such improvements, as determined by the city's
o Tady b osit, I ,
o - and/or city inistrator, puted on a private ial rate basis, has been made with the . N . " "
l l _ i ity secretary, a jied by an ag signed by the developer and/or Gwner, authorizing the city to THENCE d.epart{ng the squth line of said Lot 2, Block A of‘ Ru:ge Office !f‘laza according to the plat
=z i e e . make such improvements at prevailing private commercial rates, or'have the same made by a contractor and 'eford‘_:d in Cabinet H, Slide 71, P.R.R.C{l‘., SOUTH 04 3812 WFST a d’SFa“ce of 85.04 feettoa
o I T e—— pay for the same out of the escrow deposit, should the developer and/or owner fail or refuse to install the % inch iron rod found for corner and being located in the west line of said Lot 1, Block A of
% required improvements within the time stated in such written agreement, but in no case shall the City be Walker Addition;
2
g "'l l i . obligated to make such improvements itself. Such deposit may be used by the owner and/or developer as
= progress payments as the work progresses in making such improvements by making certified requisitions to THENCE SOUTH 84°14'19” EAST a distance of 3.00 feet to a % inch iron rod found for corner;
- - i ‘the city secretary, supported by evidence of work dane; or . ’
I ® 2.19 ACRES
;: l 95,388 SF . l Unt:l t;le di\{eloper and/or $wr:‘r ﬁ!es'a corporate surety bond wi:: the cit.y s_ecrett:ry infa Sl:}r‘n eg‘ua:‘tO the ) THENCE continuing along the west line of said Lot 1, Block A of Walker
cost of such impro or the area, gl e ereof within the time . A" " : .
I ’ ) stated in the bond, which time shall be fised by the city council of the City of Rockwall Addition; SOUTH 01°57'00” EAST a distance of 124.72 feet to a % iron rod set for corner;
1/2" .4 : We further acknowledge that the dedications and/or exaction's made herein are proportional to the impact THENCE along the south line of said Lot 1, Block A Walker Addition; SOUTH 89°06'06” EAST a
lé < ~—~+.._ — ._.S.,,,_§_5 46°33" £ 1 43.82° - :::?:nzibnz“éﬁt'ﬂ?e"gﬁzmen'ﬁ:f;:emwféiyr eg;“;"‘:::y“(‘o‘l’l'r‘;i;zz:i::f;i‘fg:;ﬁ:z‘:;gg:xzz: with gi‘; distance of 22.60 feet to a % inch iron rod found for corner and being the southeast corner of Lot
T st e . i We ) any ciaim, f said Walker Addition according to the plat recorded in Cabinet F, Slide 185,
——— S ) damage, f action that We may h it of the dedication of exacti in. 2, Block A of sai 8 P . :
, ! it I o 3*-;*-»——».,.,.., é 6@.-.3»1 - <t = amage, of cause of action @ may have as a result of the dedication of exactions made herein P.R.R.C.T. and being the northeast corner of Lot 1, Block A of Gamez Addition according to the
25 | L oung T M~ plat recorded in Cabinet F, Slide 173, PRR.C.T.
P n 2 et
[ 5.00x » RS
/ s ) THENCE SOUTH 05°12'42” WEST a distance of 70.12 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING;
IRF IC =
: o
| ] : S 84°14’19” E ' a e By: KENTON ALLARD AND JENNIFER MARIE ALLARD CONTAINING 2.19 ACRES.
| : ~3.00° W < '
, ° ~ < 35 By:
| : < oZ y:
- ~ EPE KENTON ALLARD -
0 [ [
ol | | Ll B By:
© W l‘~ ——— h B y:
- ' . T — - - i
b o
wl | :5§ Lot 4R S | {% > JENNIFER MARIE ALLARD
o 5 ) . ‘ o ?\ <
R L , Block A 0 ' ’
ol ]a“ﬁ. § 44 Acr : I STATE OF TEXAS
- g 114 Acres o
- % COUNTY OF ROCKWALL
<] 49,904 SF I '
- L = n ’
o l ! Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared KENTON ALLARD & JENNIFER
‘ Lot 4, Bioock A ! » ! MARIE ALLARD, known to me to be the persons whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
=z ' 1/2 I
Wntleor Asriditl and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein stated. :
[ Violker Addition " RF 8 p ,
Cob. J G 0BG 1/2" ] | SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
oo T IRS T e e — Given upon my hand and seal of office this day of ,2024
PRRECT —_— ,
' | ) - — NOW, THEREFORE KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
S 89'06'068" E :
1 . .
) THAT |, Donald S. Holder, do hereby certify that | prepared this plat from an
! i actual and accurate survey of the land, and that the corner monuments shown
j Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Y , el
thereon were properly placed under my personal supervision.
» ]
1 / 2 | “Prefimingry, this document sholi not be recorded for
IRS E . any purgose and shall not be used or viewed or relied
| I wvpon as o finol survey docnent.”
TOPHER QUIE MCMASTER :
! ———— CHRISTO a Donald S. Holder ,
e — I R . )
Lot 1 Block A N:7022873.71 —_ ‘ By: Registered Professional Land Surveyor No. 5266
LOL 3, DIDGR A . sholder@eyncon.com
B (Y DEermeeyy e E: 2593977.37 IRF : : .
Wil PaBsmors | ' Eyncon Engineering & Surveying
! Cab. B, 8L 41 ) Viernar 1 L10 PO Box 1025
! - PRRCT Vol 2016, Py 200 ] AND BROOKE £ MCMASTER Greenville, Texas 75403
DRROCT i
I By:
STATE OF TEXAS
. e COUNTY OF ROCKWALL Case No.:
\/tcm:tty Map . |
(NOt 0 SCO|€) Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared CHRISTOPHER QUIE ::)“ALTS ::T& S, BLOCK A. OF THE WALKER
MCMASTER & BROOKE E MCMASTER, known to me to be the persons whose name is subscribed to the ’ ’
o ADDITION
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and Being 2 Lots
consideration therein stated. ) Containing a total of 2.19 Acres
_ Situated in the B.J.T. LEWIS SURVEY, Abstract
Given upon my hand and seal of office this day of ,2024 No. 255 City of Rockwall, Rockwall County,
Toxas
o
[+4
o
£
20 Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Owners: ‘
. Tom Allard & lennifer Marle Allard Christopher Que McMaster and Brooke E. McMaster
[ 1303 S. Alamo Rd. 1301 S. Alamo Road
Rockwall, TX. US 75087 Rockwall, Tx. US 75087
RECOMMENDED FOR FINAL APPROVAL - N (Scale: 1° = 50° 2 (Checked By: DsH
. P.C.: Fitzgerald
- - - Date: April 17, 2024 : 9
Planning and Zoning Commission Date File: 20424058s0lved
APPROVED ; Technician: Spradling Job. No. 20424058
CEeEn ) ! erown By: Spradiing ) \GF No.
Lol | hereby certify that the above and foregoing plat of an addition to the City of Rockwall,
T y Y d by the City C 'lg f g’ch City of Rockwall th d f
exas, was approved by the City Council o e City of Rockwall on the ___ ay o
2024. P.O. BOX 1025eGREENVILLE, TX 75403
L www.eyncon.com s (903) 450—-9837
This approval shall be invalid uniess the approved plat for such addition is recorded in -/
the office of the County Clerk of Rockwall, County, Texas, within one hundred eighty
(180) days from said date of final approval. A
Y »
X8 .
Texas WITNESS OUR HANDS, this __ day of 2024. I
BRI .
Mayor, City of Rockwall City Secretary City Engineer E N Gl N E ER I N G & su RVEY‘ N G

FIRM REG. CERT. #10022400
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DATE: July 17, 2024

TO: Kenton T. Allard
1303 S. Alamo Road
Rockwall, TX 75087

FROM: Angelica Guevara
City of Rockwall Planning and Zoning Department
385 S. Goliad Street
Rockwall, TX 75087

SUBJECT: P2024-019; Final Plat for Lots 5 & 6, Block A, The Walker Addition

Mr. Altard:

This letter serves to notify you that the above referenced platting case that you submitted for consideration by the City of Rockwall was
approved by the Director of Planning and Zoning and the City Engineer of the City of Rockwall on June 27, 2024. The following is a record

of all recommendations, voting records and conditions of approval:

Staff Recommendations
(1) Al technical comments from the Engineering, Planning and Fire Departments shall be addressed prior to the filing of this plat; and,

(2) Any construction resulting from the approval of this Final Plat shall conform to the requirements set forth by the Unified Development
Code (UDC), the International Building Code (IBC), the Rockwall Municipal Code of Ordinances, city adopted engineering and fire codes
and with all other applicable regulatory requirements administered and/or enforced by the state and federal government.

Prior to submitting the required materials for filing, please send or submit a physical or digital copy of the plat to allow staff to ensure that all
outstanding comments have been addressed. Once staff has verified all comments have been addressed you will be required to submit --
af a minimum -- the following:

(1) One (1) sel(s) of mylar copies of the plat.
(2) One (1) tax certificate for each property being platted that demonstrates that the current years taxes have been paid.
(3) A check for the filing fees (See below) made out to the Rockwall County Clerk’s Office.

FILING FEES:
Mylars: $49.00 per page for the 1t set only (No charge for additional ses).
Tax Certificates: $29.00 for the 1st certificate and $4.00 for each additional certificate.

Please note that the filling fee amount above is only an estimate and that filing fees are subject to change based on the requirements of the
Rockwall County Clerk’s Office. In addition, if you are submitting mylars between September 15! and December 31¢, you will be required to
submit the current year's tax receipt showing that all assessed taxes have been paid. If taxes have not been assessed on the property being
platted, a statement/letter from the Rockwall Central Appraisal District (RCAD) and an additional $4.00 filing fee will be required to be
submitted to staff.

All plats must be submitted to the City with the required filing fees and tax certificates a minimum of 180-days from the approval date. Failure
to adhere to this deadline, will result in the plat being expired in accordance with the requirements of Chapter 38, Subdivisions, of the
Municipal Code of Ordinances. Should you have any questions or concerns regarding your plat or the platting process, please feel free to
contact me a (972) 772-6438.

Sincerely,

Angelica Guevara, Planning Technician
City of Rockwall Planning and Zoning Department

CITY OF ROCKWALL e PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT » 385 S. GOLIAD STREET ¢ ROCKWALL, TEXAS 75087 e P: (972) 771-7745 e E: PLANNING@ROCKWALL.COM
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